2015 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division Il - Sectional Tournament
Pine Hill Golf Course - September 29, 2015

District Qualifiers: Top three teams and top three low scoring individuals not on a

Place

qualifying team to the District Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS

* indicates District Tournament Qualifier

School

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Fisher Catholic *
Blake Saffell, 12
Aaron Wood, 12
Tom Sylvester, 12
Brady Taulbee, 12
Zachary Saffell, 10

Newark Catholic *
Ryan Simi, 12

Nick Willis, 11
Killian May, 12
Dylan Byers, 12
Will Price, 10

Grandview Heights *
Matthew York, 10
Tom Damschroder, 12
Jake Bush, 12

Luke McCollough, 11
Cameron Richards, 10

Madison Christian
Nick Harmon, 12
Justin Hise, 12
Daniel Renner, 12
Joel Mathews, 12
Gage Boyer, 10

Fairfield Christian
Nick Rhodes, 11
Isaac Naayers, 11
Connor Stevens, 11
Daniel Chileski, 11
Jaako Naayers, 12

Front Back Total

311
40 38 78
36 39 75
42 43 85
39 37 76
44 38 82

329
40 38 78
37 40 77
42 45 87
42 45 87
42 45 87

356
47 41 88
39 47 86
46 45 91
52 49 101
47 44 91

360
38 41 79
42 47 89
49 51 100
45 49 94
51 47 98

370
46 42 88
45 46 91
43 45 88
55 51 106
51 52 103



2015 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division Il - Sectional Tournament
Pine Hill Golf Course - September 29, 2015

District Qualifiers: Top three teams and top three low scoring individuals not on a

Place

qualifying team to the District Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS

* indicates District Tournament Qualifier

School

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

Bishop Ready
Ryan Smith, 11
Joey Centers, 11
Derek Lamb, 12
Ben Dawson, 11
lan Binns, 11

Grove City Christian
Dane Long, 11

Zach Strawser, 11
Gabe Baugess, 9
Clayton Buck, 10
Mark Rieser, 9

Tree of Life Christian
Kaleb Thompson, 9
James Ugland, 12
Logan Grantz, 10
Zachary Honaker, 10
Jordan Bing, 9

Berne Union

Chris Chapman, 12
Corbin Unger, 10
Blake Mathias, 11
Noah Sharpe, 11
Adam Bell, 10

Millersport

Noah Jewell, 11
Levi Sorsby, 11
Chantz Roberts, 10
Drake Brown, 9
Matthew Batson, 11

Front Back Total

398

42 51 93
50 47 97
51 49 100
61 59 120
50 58 108
440

DNF

50 49 99
56 68 124
63 51 114
49 54 103
454

54 51 105
55 52 107
67 60 127
62 72 134
56 59 115
456

54 58 112
55 59 114
53 55 108
63 59 122
64 66 130
562

45 49 94
59 62 121
72 66 138
DNF

112 97 209



District Qualifiers: Top three teams and top three low scoring individuals not on a qualifying team to

2015 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament
Boys Division Il - Sectional Tournament
Pine Hill Golf Course - September 29, 2015

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS

* indicates District Tournament Qualifier

Place Name
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Aaron Wood, 12
Brady Taulbee, 12
Nick Willis, 11

Ryan Simi, 12

Blake Saffell, 12
Nick Harmon *, 12
Zachary Saffell, 10
Tom Sylvester, 12
Tom Damschroder, 12
Killian May, 12

Dylan Byers, 12

Will Price, 10

Nick Rhodes *, 11
Connor Stevens *, 11
Matthew York, 10
Justin Hise, 12

Isaac Naayers, 11
Jake Bush, 12
Cameron Richards, 10
Ryan Smith, 11
Noah Jewell, 11

Joel Mathews, 12
Joey Centers, 11
Gage Boyer, 10
Zach Strawser, 11
Derek Lamb, 12
Daniel Renner, 12
Luke McCollough, 11
Jaako Naayers, 12
Mark Rieser, 9

Kaleb Thompson, 9
Daniel Chileski, 11
James Ugland, 12
lan Binns, 11

Blake Mathias, 11
Chris Chapman, 12
Clayton Buck, 10
Corbin Unger, 10

the District Tournament.

School*

Fisher Catholic*
Fisher Catholic*
Newark Catholic*
Newark Catholic*
Fisher Catholic*
Madison Christian
Fisher Catholic*
Fisher Catholic*
Grandview Heights
Newark Catholic*
Newark Catholic*
Newark Catholic*
Fairfield Christian
Fairfield Christian
Grandview Heights
Madison Christian
Fairfield Christian
Grandview Heights
Grandview Heights
Ready

Millersport
Madison Christian
Ready

Madison Christian
Grove City Christian
Ready

Madison Christian
Grandview Heights
Fairfield Christian
Grove City Christian

Tree of Life Christian

Fairfield Christian

Tree of Life Christian

Ready

Berne Union

Berne Union

Grove City Christian
Berne Union

Front Back Total
36 39 75
39 37 76
37 40 77
40 38 78
40 38 78
38 41 79
44 38 82
42 43 85
39 47 86
42 45 87
42 45 87
42 45 87
46 42 88
43 45 88
47 41 88
42 47 89
45 46 91
46 45 91
47 44 91
42 51 93
45 49 94
45 49 94
50 47 97
51 47 98
50 49 99
51 49 100
49 51 100
52 49 101
51 52 103
49 54 103
54 51 105
55 51 106
55 52 107
50 58 108
53 55 108
54 58 112
63 51 114
55 59 114



2015 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament
Boys Division Il - Sectional Tournament
Pine Hill Golf Course - September 29, 2015

District Qualifiers: Top three teams and top three low scoring individuals not on a qualifying team to
the District Tournament.

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS

* indicates District Tournament Qualifier

39 Jordan Bing, 9 Tree of Life Christian 56 59 115
40 Ben Dawson, 11 Ready 61 59 120
41 Levi Sorshy, 11 Millersport 59 62 121
42 Noah Sharpe, 11 Berne Union 63 59 122
43 Gabe Baugess, 9 Grove City Christian 56 68 124
44  Logan Grantz, 10 Tree of Life Christian 67 60 127
45 Adam Bell, 10 Berne Union 64 66 130
46 Zachary Honaker, 10 Tree of Life Christian 62 72 134
47 Chantz Roberts, 10 Millersport 72 66 138
48 Matthew Batson, 11 Millersport 112 97 209
49 Drake Brown, 9 Millersport DNF

Dane Long, 11 Grove City Christian DNF
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